
Ocena użytkowości rozpłodowej kozy sandomierskiej przeprowadzona.
Eko Różanka
	
	płodność
	plenność
	Odchów jagniąt
	Użytkowość rozpłodowa

	2020
	100%
	138%
	100%
	137%

	2021
	87,5%
	143%
	90%
	112%

	2022
	88,9 %
	150,0 %
	66,7 %
	88,9 %

	2023
	70 %
	171,4 %
	83,3 %
	100 %

	2024
	82,4 %
	107,1 %
	40 %
	35,3 %



Majątek Rutka
	
	płodność
	plenność
	Odchów jagniąt
	Użytkowość rozpłodowa

	2020
	91%
	158%
	93%
	147%

	2021
	100%
	185%
	100%
	185%

	2022
	96,6 %
	156,1%
	100,0 %
	150,8%

	2023
	100 %
	162,7 %
	96,9 %
	157,6 %

	2024
	100 %
	164,2 %
	93,6 %
	153,7 %



Serniki Kol.
	
	płodność
	plenność
	Odchów jagniąt
	Użytkowość rozpłodowa

	2020
	100%
	120%
	58%
	70%

	2021
	100%
	150%
	67%
	100%

	2022
	90,0 %
	125,9 %
	79,4 %
	90,0 %

	2023
	100 %
	132,4 %
	97,8 %
	129,4%

	2024
	32 %
	100 %
	100 %
	32 %



Janówek
	
	płodność
	plenność
	Odchów jagniąt
	Użytkowość rozpłodowa

	2021
	88%
	129%
	100%
	112%

	2022
	Zmiana właściciela



Rozdoły
	
	płodność
	plenność
	Odchów jagniąt
	Użytkowość rozpłodowa

	2021
	100%
	180%
	67%
	137%

	2022
	100,0 %
	137,5%
	100,0%
	137,5%

	2023
	100 %
	200 %
	100 %
	200 %

	2024
	100 %
	162,5 %
	100 %
	162,5 %



Szczupak
	
	płodność
	plenność
	Odchów jagniąt
	Użytkowość rozpłodowa

	2021
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%

	2022
	Zmiana właściciela



Strękowo  Nieczykowskie
	
	płodność
	plenność
	Odchów jagniąt
	Użytkowość rozpłodowa

	2021
	100%
	300%
	100%
	300%

	2022
	100,0 %
	157,1 %
	100,0%
	157,1

	2023
	100 %
	100 %
	100 %
	100 %

	2024
	32 %
	100 %
	100 %
	32 %



Dratów
	
	płodność
	plenność
	Odchów jagniąt
	Użytkowość rozpłodowa

	2022
	100%
	167 %
	100%
	167%

	2023
	100 %
	157,1 %
	100 %
	157,1 %

	2024
	
	
	
	



PRZEMKÓW (P.J)
	
	płodność
	plenność
	Odchów jagniąt
	Użytkowość rozpłodowa

	2023
	100%
	200%
	100%
	200%

	2024
	
	
	
	



PRZEMKÓW (M.Sz)
	
	płodność
	plenność
	Odchów jagniąt
	Użytkowość rozpłodowa

	2023
	100%
	100%
	50%
	50%

	2024
	100 %
	200 %
	75 %
	150 %



ZOO Lubin
	
	płodność
	plenność
	Odchów jagniąt
	Użytkowość rozpłodowa

	2023
	83%
	180 %
	100%
	150%

	2024
	75 %
	233,3 %
	85,7 %
	150 %



Czarny Dunajec
	
	płodność
	plenność
	Odchów jagniąt
	Użytkowość rozpłodowa

	2023
	100 %
	191,7 %
	78,3 %
	150 %

	2024
	100 %
	169,2 %
	40,9 %
	69,2 %



Brunów
	
	płodność
	plenność
	Odchów jagniąt
	Użytkowość rozpłodowa

	2024
	100 %
	166,7 %
	100 %
	166,7 %



Wiśniowa
	
	płodność
	plenność
	Odchów jagniąt
	Użytkowość rozpłodowa

	2024
	100 %
	200 %
	100 %
	200 %



Żabia Wola
	
	płodność
	plenność
	Odchów jagniąt
	Użytkowość rozpłodowa

	2024
	66,7 %
	150 %
	83,3 %
	83,3 %



Maruszyna
	
	płodność
	plenność
	Odchów jagniąt
	Użytkowość rozpłodowa

	2024
	100 %
	132 %
	100 %
	132 %



Skochów
	
	płodność
	plenność
	Odchów jagniąt
	Użytkowość rozpłodowa

	2024
	100 %
	100 %
	80 %
	80 %



Dębówko Stare
	
	płodność
	plenność
	Odchów jagniąt
	Użytkowość rozpłodowa

	2024
	100 %
	275 %
	45,5 %
	125 %



Szczawin
	
	płodność
	plenność
	Odchów jagniąt
	Użytkowość rozpłodowa

	2024
	100 %
	120 %
	33,3 %
	40 %



Augustów
	
	płodność
	plenność
	Odchów jagniąt
	Użytkowość rozpłodowa

	2024
	100 %
	175 %
	85,7 %
	150 %



Sulistrowiczki
	
	płodność
	plenność
	Odchów jagniąt
	Użytkowość rozpłodowa

	2024
	100 %
	140 %
	100 %
	[bookmark: _GoBack]140 %



